

Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Board's KISHINCHAND CHELLARAM LAW COLLEGE



Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act -2005

Particulars of the Organization, Function and Duties

Name of the Society

: Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Board

Name of the Institution

: Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, Mumbai

Address

: Vidyasagar Prin. K. M. Kundnani Chowk, 123, Dinshaw Wachha Road,

Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020

Our College is a permanently affiliated to University of Mumbai since 1955. The College discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by University of Mumbai and amended from time to time and instructions /orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra.

Major Activities:

- The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the College.
- Higher education up to the level of Ph.D. in Law is provided from our College to the students of all sections of the society without any discrimination.
- Employment opportunities are provided through placement cell
- Employment oriented vocational courses and training programmes are offered
- Communal harmony is established through Legal Aid, DLLE, Sports and Value Education, Cultural Programmes, Associations activities of students and Extension Activities.
- Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programmes, upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students is being ensured

Profile of Institution: Aided Minority College included under (2f) and 12(B) Schedule of UGC since 2012

ISO 9001: 2015 (Quality Management System) Certified.

Head of the Institution:

Dr. Kavita Lalchandani, Principal

Kishinchand Chellaram College, Mumbai

VidyasagarPrin. K. M. Kundnani Chowk, 123, Dinshaw Wachha Road,

Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020.

Contact Number

859 106 5787

E-mail

College Website

info@kclawhsnc.edu.in

Working Hours

www.kclawhsnc.edu.in

Office Time for LL.B.: 9.30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. Office Time for LL.M.: 2.00 p.m. to 8.00 p.m.



Hyderabad (Sind) National Collegiate Board's KISHINCHAND CHELLARAM LAW COLLEGE



Class Time

For LL.B. from 7.30 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.

For LL.M. from 4.00 p.m. to 8.00 p.m.

Visiting hours for the Public :

For LL.B.: 9.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.

For LL.M.: 2.00 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.

Library Hours

On all working days from 9.30 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.

Holidays

The College remains closed on all Public Holidays and Sundays.

Course Offered

Under Graduate: LL.B. (3 years Course) Post Graduate: LL.M. (2 years Course) Research Programme: Ph.D. in Law

Various Certificate Course Related to Law and Allied subjects conducted

Kishinchand Chellaram Law College, popularly known as K. C. Law College, is one of the premier law institutions in the city of Mumbai. It is permanently affiliated to the University of Mumbai, registered with Bar Council of India and recognized by the Government of Maharashtra. Since 1955, the year it was established by the HSNC Board, K.C. Law College has been imparting quality legal education to the students. Bearing in mind that law is an instrument of social change, the College has adopted a motto, which says 'Law is the King of Kings'. The aim of the College is to promote excellence in legal studies, legal research and its mission is to provide legal knowledge, enrich legal minds through theory, practical and analytical approach to make the study of law socially relevant and fruitful. KCLC prides itself in motivating students to achieve excellence in research, academic and extra-curricular activities and to develop strong personal values

Public Information Officer under RTI

Dr. Purnima Joshi Librarian, K. C. Law College Vidyasagar Prin. K. M. Kundnani Chowk, 123, Dinshaw Wachha Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020

Appellate Officer under RTI

Dr. Kavita Lalchandani
Principal, K. C. Law College
Vidyasagar Prin. K. M. Kundnani Chowk,
123, Dinshaw Wachha Road,
Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020

Principal

K. C. Law College,

Dinshaw Wachha Road,

Churchgate,

Mumbai-400 020.